RECENEL 2 3 .0V 2

WIS/SEI (411/2401) 22nd November, 1972,

—t

%
»

Dear Mr, Trowbridge,

I l Experimental Air Service

Due to very poor loadings on the once weekly service between Inverness—
Dornoch~Wick we have decided to cease operations for the remainder of the
winter period as from and including December 6th. The lack of demand for
the service relates partly to its once weekly frequency, poor connections

and also lack of publicity, It is hoped to re-introduce the service in
the summer schedules,

Yours sincerely,

PO

DR. W, IAIN SKEWIS
Director of Industrial Development
& Transport Division

G. F. Trowbridge, Esq.,
Town Clerk,

Sutherland Town Council,
DORNOCH,
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Your ref:WIS/SEI(411/2401) £
Cur Ref:5¢ 12th December, 197Z,

Dr. ¥, Jain Skewis,

Director of Industrial Development,

& Transport Divisiom,

Highlands and Islands Development Board,
Bridge House,

27, Bank Street,
LIVENESS

IVt 1QR

Dear Dr. Skewis,

Experimental iir Service
I thank you for your letter of 22nd November, 1972 and note that the
Scheduled once weekly air service between Inverness<Dorncch-iiick has ceased to
operate during the winter months.

Your letter was submitted to the Town Council at their meeting on
5th December, 1972 when they noted the positiom.

Yours sincerely,

Town Clerk,



K
AIRTOUR ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL @
LIMITED

ELSTREE AERODROME HERTFORDSHIRE WD6 3AW LONDON ENGLAND
-EPHONE: 01-953 6064 TELEX: AERO ELSTREE 934573 CABLES: AIRTOUR ELSTREE
COMPANY FREQUENCY C/S AIRTOUR 129°75
Town Clerk,

Town Clerk's Chambers,

High Street,

Dornoch,

Sutherland,

Scotland, 2nd February 1973.

Dear Sir,

Re: my telephoned call of today, we would like a diagram of your
airfield and if possible showing surrounding features. I have
enclosed the cutting from the 1972 Air Touring Guide, This year
we are giving a full page to Dornoch., We would be very grateful
if you could help us on this matter as it is most urgent as we
start to print the Guide in two weeks, Thank you,

Yours sjzferely:

s A. 'Parkins (r-trs )



ﬂe.{':SB

Tth February,197J
Mrs, S.A.Perkins
Alrtour Associates Intemtionﬁ.td..
klstree Aspodrome
Hatfordahire
WD6 SAW

Dear ladam,
1 G -
I refer to your letter of 2nd February,1973 and return herewith cutting
duly revised - you will note that there is a landing fee of 30p per 1,0001b weight.

As requested I enclose a small plan showing the location of the Air-iStrij

as this plan is the ome from our own file it would be appreciated if you would retw
it in due course.

Yours faithtully,
L et
Lown Clerk.
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81 Duthie Terrace,
Aberdeen.
AB1 6LS

29th March, 1973.

G. F. Trowbridge, Esq.,
Town Clerk,

Dornoch Town Council,
DORNOCH ,

Sutherland.

Dear Sir,

Dornoch Airstrip

The members of my group use a light aircraft to an increasing extent
for business and pleasure travel and are keen to make use of Dornoch airstrip.

They have asked me to write to you to enquire whether your Council has
plans to construct a lockfast fenced area for parking unattended aircraft on
the field. The lack of this facility is, they feel, a detement to the use of
the airstrip, since unattended light aircraft are vulnerable to animals as well
as to curious humans and s@uvenir-hunters.

Members of this group hope that they may start to use your airstrip
this summer, and I look forward to your reply.

-

Yours faithfully,

-~

W. S. Adamson
Secretary, Baladou Flying Group.




Our Ref:5B 3rd April, 1973.

U.S. nmml l‘q'
Secretary,

Baladou Flying Group,
81, Duthie Terrace,
ABERDERN. ABA 6LS

Dear Sir,
Dorpoch jdr-Ctrip
I refer to your letter of 29th Harch, 1975 and have to advise you that no

decisicn has yet been made regarding the provision of a lockfast fenced area at
the Adr-Strip for parking unattended aircraft.

Your letter will be submitted to the appropriate Committee inmedintely after
the Municipal elections and I will comrunciate with you again as soon as a decisior
has been made. In the event of your club using the air-strip it would be
appreciated if prior notice were given before arrival, 24 heurs preferably.

The presemt landing fees are 30p per 1,000lb weight but these will no doubt
now be subject to VAT,

Yours faithfully,

. 9/:%/

Tovn Clerk,



IV25 Z8H
Qur Ref15B 218t June, 1973.

V.3. Ademson, Bsqg.,
Secretary,

Baladou Flying Group,
81, Duthie Terrace,

ABA 6LB

Dear Sip,
Dornegh Sin-Strie

I refer to ny letter of 3rd April, 1973 regarding your enguiry as to the possibilify
of a lock-fast compound being provided at Dernech Air-Strip for parking unattended

Your letter was submitted to a recent meeting of the Town Council when other
matters pertaining to the Air-Strip were discussed, The development of the Adr-Strd
was undertaken jointly by Sutherland County Council, the Highlands and Islands
Development Board and the Town Council and the expenditure of it shared, The Town
Council have asked for an url;r meeting of the Joint Committee of these authorities
and your requestwillbe ome of those considered and a further letter sent to you
when & decision has been made.

Yours faithfully,

»- ..—-:

S/
'!m Ch:t.
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The Commandin Officer 27th June, 1973
Seven Aviation Regiment

AMrTield Camp

Hetharavon

Dear Sir, .

- Zornoch Alr—itrip = Froposed landing 18t July, 1973

1570 _hours

A sergeant O'Hrien today telephoned from Helfpat intimating that a V.I.P. wished
to land at lDornoch Adx=-Strip at 1530 hours and depart at 1600 hours on st July,1975.
Unfortunately the line wan very bad and the conversation a little satilted. 'he
n}udirthomumnnxﬁuwpmthntd.@thavmmnnottho?.l.rm
involved. lo name wes given. It appears that the aircraft to be used would be a Boaver
type weighing appeoximately 5,0001bs,  Hegistration not given.

dornoch Alr=3trip is licenced as an Opdinary ldcensed airfield mnd accoraingly
fire apylisnces are only required under the licence for scheduled air flights, 1f the
fire squad is to be availsble it will require to call out the Burgh Squad for this purposs
when they are noroslly off-duty = the 1at July bedng a sunday. The Town Council would
require to pay the men double time for the time involved. Accordingly I would be obliged
1 you would look into thia matter wxit let me know by telaphone on Friday, 29th June, 1973
if you are preparwd for this special facility, I should add that private aircraft land
at their own risk on payment of a landing fee of 30p per 1,0001b aircraft landing welght.
The pilot is to be a Sergeant O'Hfien and he told me to write to your ilegiment rogarding
payment of the secount. It could well be that the pewson telephoning was not Sgte. O'Bries

but only ¢iving the nane of the pilot. I do not know what connection you have with
Belfast, but would like the matter clarified before the webkend.

Yours faithfully, i

e

Sown Clerk. ‘



From: Major WP Duthoit, STAFF‘U?D%CEWED 4 JUL 1978

L]
o

Second in Command
T Regiment Army Air Corps
Airfield Camp

Netheravon
6/8 Wilts

Netheravon 201 Ext 0100

Town Clerk and Chamberlain
Royal Burgh of Dornoch 1 Jul 73

~Dear lir Trowbridge

LANDING AT DORNOCH AIRSTRIP 1 JULY

Further to our conversation of 2 July. The registered
number of the aircraft was XP 819 and the AUV 5000 1b.
The aireraft was a DHC Beaver.

I have as promised spoken to the Headquarters in
Northern Irelandand they have undertaken to let you
have the details for the landing/take off planned for
T July in good time, It is confirmed that it will not
be necessary for fire appliances to be in attendance.

Please forward bills for landing fees to the above
address in due course.,

Yours faithfully
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Our Refi5B 30th July, 1973,

e

G. Donaldson, T84,
Strathspey Flying Club,
Daleross airfield,
LNVCRSS .

Deay Siy,

Domoch Air-Strdp

I thank you for your letter of 28th July, 1973 intimeting that airoreft, Cessma
150 G.AVCL A, U,¥, 16001be) lmnded at Dormoch Adr=Strip at 15.45 on Thursdey
26th July, 1973, 3

I enclose herewith scccunt for 60p.being the lamding fee inreapect of this
matter and shall be glad to receive payment thereeof, |

Yours faithfully,

Tovn Clerk.



Cur Ref: 5B Hﬁ Oe'bl'bu'. 1973,

Strethspey Avaition Compeny Lid.,
Flying Club

15-19 High Street,
ABTRLOUR-(N-SFEY

Dear Sir,

The Landing fee is £0.607.
Please cancel our account for 0.90p., I regret the errar.

Yours faithfully,

Town Clerk,



DALCROSS AIRPORT INVERNESS.

Tel. ARDERSIER 436 ™\
STRATHSPEY AVIATION COMPANY LTD.
FLYING CLUB
Directors: Registered Office:
MANCA T 05 15-19 HIGH STREET
FRANK 8. 0GG ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY

MARGARET A. MITCHELL
: Tel. ABERLOUR 248 & 367

Royal Burgh of Dornoch,

Dornoch,

IV25 3SH. 18th Cctober, 1973.
Dear Sirs,

We refer to your Airstrip Account dated 26th July, 1973, which
we received this week amounting to 0.90p.

We enclose photostatic copy of your account dated 30th July, total
0.60p.

We feel sure this account has been rendered by mistake, and would
appreciate if you could verify, if, in fact, this is a double entry.

Yours faithfully,
for STRATHSFEY AVIATION COMPANY ITD, ,

Director.

Encls.

VAT Reg. No. 2646 9632 03 Registration Ny, 46824 Edinburgh
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DALCROSS

%«umeg Shous .

IN ACCOUNT WITH
The Royal Burgh of Dornoch

De Pt . h\'{ S’u‘\'lz

DEBIT NOTE
DATE DETAILS
a2, _
B3 fanding e o |90
40 70

Burgh Chanberlain




("> ~RECEIVED - 8 APR 1974 L./

ﬁ "PEGASUS AVIATION LIMITED

Registered in Scotland Company No. 44055

DYCE AIRPORT, ABERDEEN

Directors Telephone Dyce 2846
P. ELLIOT FORBES

M. C. LATHAM
=R z
Secrelary S W“‘Q | ,Q%u.

A. P. ANDREWS

Registered Office 23 RUBISLAW TERRACE, ABERDEEN Tel 20275
Out of Hours Tel. 321493



ECEIVED ~ B AR 1974

Pﬁ:qﬂS\lS 3 Ly ur:nq - l“b_4

Ig\\st?, )

Aberdeen .

IN ACCOUNT WITH
The Royal Burgh of Dornoch

Dept._ oraeh Rusa

DEBIT NOTE

DATE DETATLS 1

27: 20 Yk 7 nd.»'ﬂ FJee

40
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DALCROSS AIRPORT INVERNESS. =
{ RECEIVED 19 APR 1874 Tel. ARDERSIER 436

STRATHSPEY AVIATION COMPANY LTD.

FLYING CLUB

""“"“’;’é S Registered Office:
bRy bo0 15-19 HIGH STREET
;?\;ﬁiniroffi MITCHELL ABERLOUR-ON-SPEY

Tel. ABERLOUR 248 & 367

The Burgh Chamberlain,

The Royal Burgh of Dornoch,

Dornoch,

Sutherland. 17th April, 197L.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed cheque value 0,50pence in settlement of our
outstanding Account.

The first entry 90 pence, was paid 21/8/73. Please refer to earlier
correspondence. Enclosed please find photostatic copy.

Yours faithfully,
for STRATESPEY AVIATION COMPANY IID, ,

Enc.

VAT Rag. No. 266 95682 03 Heogiatration No. 40824 Edinburgh.
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Jur ief: 5B 4th September, 1974.

C. c“pbﬂll' E.q.|
Balblair,
Bmm[

Dear Sir,l

I refer to the use of Dornoeh Air Strip by yourself during the past three years
and inclose herewith account for £30.00 in respect of landing fees,

It is @& condition of the use of the Air Strip that at least 24 hours notice is
received of any landing, accordingly in future it would be appreciated ifthis
practice was carried out.

Whilst the Air-Strip is licensed it is in effect & private Air-Strip. The
Licence is necessary so that scheduled Air Flights might be carried out at the
Air—ﬁtrip.

I shall be glad to receive your cheque in payment of the acoount enclosed,

Yours faithfully,

e

Town Clerk, - o



C. Campbell, Esq.,

e

IN ACCOUNT WITH
The Royal Burgh of Dornoch

Dept._Landing Field

D OTE

DETAILS

4/9/74

Landing Fees

Lo

Q0

,cyx;;itacu?@égjgz_

Burgh Chamberlain

30




RECEIVED2 3 227 1973,

DIRECTORS =

& L. CHAFER .

D. A. CRAVEN

D. 5. HAY

EfiuﬁaiﬁTTE“ J.W. CHAFER LTI

ST MILETHORN LANE
DONCASTER
YORKSHIRE
DNI 25T

“ MEMBER

Manufacturers of Agricultural Chemical:

TELEPHONE
DONCASTER 8737l
TEL: COUPAR ANGUS 275 TELEX 547132
COUPAR ANGUS
G.F. Trowbridge, Esq., PERTHSH [RE

Town Clerk and Chamerlain,

Town Clerk's Chambers,
Righ Streeh, 22nd October, 1974

e 2 A
éégdkxvjwf

Dear Mr. Trowbridge,

Thank you for your letter of 2nd October, and I am pleasedto note that
your Council are prepered +to accept the settlement of £15 for my
landings at Dornoch to date.

The very essence of my flying, which often means meeting customers and
prospective customers on behalf of my company at short notice precludes
me from giving you 24 hours notice prior to any landing I intend to make.
The weight of my aircraft is 2,200 1bs., the registration G-AWDR. It is
flown only by me, and I would like to suggest that you leave a book in
the hut, in which I am prepared tfo enter my times of arrival and J
—~ departure, the airfield from which I have arrived and my intended
destination on leaving. I would, therefore, aslk you to waive the
condition of 24 hours notice, without which permission I will have to
make alternative arrangements and land on farms in the Dornoch area,
as I have been doing for the last few weels. !

Please accept my t'anks in this matter, and I await your favourable reply.
Yours sincerely,
=== c
L 3
Colin J. Campbell,
Regional Director.

\ REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO, 367648

/ REGISTERED OFFICE: MILETHORN LANE. DONCASTER, YORKSHIRE, DN1 2ST

Lgif=, e



Qur Ref:5B 8th Bovember, 1974.

Colin J. Campbell, Bsq.,
J.¥e Chafer Limited,

Coupar Angus,
Perthshire.

Dear Sir,
Dornmoch Air-Strip

I refer to your letter of 22nd October, 1974 and have to advise you that the
Town Council, at their meeting on 5th November, 1974, approved of a recommendatior
by the Works and Cemeteries Committee that you be given pemmission to land at the
Air-Strip without giving the usual 24 hours prior notice; subject to you
obtaining the necessary Air Clearance in res ect of other aircraft being in the
bicinity, particularly Service Aircraft operating over the Tain Bombing Range.

With regard to your suggestion that a book might be left tn the building at the
airstrip for you to recoerd you novements from snd to the Air-Strip, it is
considered that this would invite vandalism, particularly so as the building
would require to be left unlocked and unattended, however, this can be easily
renedied if you would kindly let me have the neceasary details of your movementa
immedintely after each occasion you have the use of the Air-Strip.

¥ith regard to the landing feea, this would of course depend to a great extent
on the number of occasions you use the Air-Sirdp although I am sure this is a
matter that can be easily resclved and perhaps we might discuss this aspect
wvhen next I have the pleasure to see you.

Yours faithfully,
)’}‘7
Town Clerk,
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(ur Ref: 5B 27th Jamuary, 1975,

Touche Roas & Co,, _

15, ¥elville Street, )
EDINWIRCH,

EH3 OHQ

Dear Bill.

Alrgo Linited - Outstapding Accounts |
I vefor to letter dated 31st December, 1974 received today from Airge Limited |
regarding outstanding accounts and enclose herewith an account amounting to £1,20
and shall be glad to receive payment thereof.

Yours faithfully,
//

Towm Clerk,
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RECE N2 0 FED 1978

ABERDEEN UNIVERSITY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
Telephone 0224-41823

A.A. OFFICE -~
CALLAGHAN ROOM

KING'S COLLEGE PAVILION
OLD ABERDEEN

AB9 2UB

26th February, 1975.

The Town Clerk, Ay
Dornoch Burgh Council, 7 ok y M,
DORNOCH , p SRR L : .
Sutherland. e :

Sir,

Additional to our letter of last year and my
telephone conversations of 25th instant, here are the
detailed proposals of our request for launching facilities
at Dormoch Air Strip.

The proposed dates for the visit are now 14th/18th
April, 1975, inclusive.

It is proposed to operate a Beagle Terrier tug
aircraft G-ARLO and, at the present, one glider. It may be
that we can acquire the use of another glider for that week
and I have intimated to the Civil Aviation Authority that
our operation might involve two gliders.

The hours of operation would be from 0900 to 1800
as a maximum, but this would, of course, be limited by the
weather.

All gliders and aircraft are fitted with R/T
equipment capable of contact with R.A.F. Lossiemouth, the
controlling autherity for Tain Danger Area on 130=-4 Mc/s,
and all aspects of the operation would be in accordance
with the advice of the Civil Aviation Authority.

At present, we operate from a hard-surfaced strip
of similar dimensions at Aboyne, Aberdeenshire, and pay a
fee of 20p per launch to Aboyne Estates, the owners of the
site. It is anticipated that our visit would involve some
ten launches per day, but we feel that an agreed payment for
the fivee~day period would be a preferable form of remuneration,
We would be completely independent, requiring no fuel,
accommodation or services at the site, and for the basic use
of the strip by one aircraft and one glider for five days we
would be prepared to offer up to £35.00. Of course, if
another glider became available, we would gladly adjust any
agreed figure.

continued D088 s a0
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It has long been the ambition of this Gliding Club
to give its members the opportunity to fly in the North of
Scotland, and your site is ideally placed with respect to
the excellent accommodation available around Dornoch at that
time of year.

I hope that this letter provides a wider information
background on which to base your decision, but please do not
hesitate to contact me at the above address if any further
details are required.

Welhio AC meell

WILLIAM A,L, MITCHELL




(ur nef:58 Sth March, 1975,

William A.L. Kitchell, Bsq.,
Lhenloan Universty Gliding Club,
A.A. Office,

Callaghan Rocm

¥ing'n College Paviliom,

0ld Abérleen,

AB9 2UP

Denr '211".

Alr=Otrip ~ 14th to 19th Anedl, 1079
I refer to your lotter of 26th Februazy, 1975 and have to advise you that the
fown Counedil have agreed to grant your club the use of the Air-Styip for the

poriod from 14th to 19th April, 1975 for the purpese of carrying out glider
launching during the houre froem 9 a.m. t0 6 p.n, - venther permitting,

The fee agreed by the Town Council is £25,.00,

It is understood that the club would be independent, recuirings no fuel,
eccomuodation or dervices on the Site. I should add that thore is no fuel
available on the Strip or any other services other #am the fire preceutions
required on Scheduled flights,

Reference was made to the effect glideds night bawe on the turfed surface and
accordingly I was instructed to inform you that & further cordition would be

that your Club would be liable for any cost involved in respect of reoplacement
of such turf ete.,

The ting of 11 is in with the terme of your lett
and Town cwgﬁ -ﬁ!‘ also an assursnce in vrit;ng’rm ym;rom

that they will be relieved of any claims or responsibility that wight arise
from any source in connection with use of the Air-Strip or otherwise,

"

I shall be glad to receive your written acceptance of the above conditions,

I might addtBat I havenot yet received any communication from the Civil Aviation
Authority.

Yours faithfully,
7

Towm Clerk,



